Final 1 2 3 4 T
Ohio (1-0) 0 3 14 7 24
Penn State (0-1) 7 7 0 0 14

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

PSU TD Matt McGloin passed to Bill Belton to the right for 6 yard gain (Sam Ficken made PAT) 0:03
9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 3:21 PSU 7-0

2nd Quarter

OHIO FG Matt Weller kicked a 22-yard field goal 10:20

3 PLAYS, 8 YARDS, TOP 1:24 PSU 7-3 (RESULT FROM SHORT FIELD AFTER FUM REC ON PUNT)

PSU TD Matt McGloin passed to Matt Lehman to the right for 14 yard gain

(Sam Ficken made PAT) 1:29

3 PLAYS, 18 YARDS, TOP 0:55 PSU 14-3 (RESULT FROM SHORT FIELD AFTER BLOCKED PUNT)

3rd Quarter

OHIO TD Tyler Tettleton passed to Landon Smith down the middle for 43 yard gain

(Matt Weller made PAT) 10:40

12 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 4:20 PSU 14-10

OHIO TD Tyler Tettleton rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Matt Weller made PAT) 3:49
8 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 2:49 OHIO 17-14

4th Quarter

OHIO TD Tyler Tettleton passed to Donte Foster to the left for 5 yard gain

(Matt Weller made PAT) 2:55

14 PLAYS, 93 YARDS, TOP 6:42 OHIO 24-14

Team Stats

OHIO PSU
First Downs 25 21
Plays-Net Yards 88-499 70-352
Rushes-Yds 47-175 22-92
Passing Yds 324 260
Passes 31-41-0 27-48-1
Punts 4-127 5-179
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-2
Penalties-Yds 5-35 3-25
SACKS 1-1 0-0
Time of Poss. 33:10 25:5

Individual Stats

RUSHING

OHIO: Beau Blankenship 31-109, Tyler Tettleton 9-47, Chase Cochran 1-11, Ryan Boykin 3-9,
Kyle Hammonds 1-1, Team 2--2

PSU: Bill Belton 13-53, Derek Day 8-36, Michael Zordich 1-3

PASSING

OHIO: Tyler Tettleton 31-41-324-0

PSU: Matt McGloin 27-48-260-1

RECEIVING

OHIO: Beau Blankenship 7-72, Donte Foster 5-32, Ryan Clark 4-54, Landon Smith 3-82,
Mario Dovell 3-29, Bakari Bussey 3-11, Tyler Futrell 2-20, Chase Cochran 2-8,
Jordan Thompson 1-11, Troy Hill 1-5

PSU: Allen Robinson 9-97, Kyle Carter 6-74, Shawney Kersey 5-35, Bill Belton 3-16,
Alex Kenney 2-21, Matt Lehman 1-14, Derek Day 1-3
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Start
Poss
KO
FUMB
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
KO
INT

Clock Ball On

15:00
9:21
7:42
6:19
3:20
0:00
0:00
11:43
10:17
9:15
6:15
3:38
2:24
1:24
14:55
10:35
6:38
3:49
1:25
12:22
9:37
2:47
1:59

12
21
16
26
25
20
13
opp 13
24
14
27
18
opp 18
26
18
21
30
25
28
22
7
11
37

End
Poss
FUMB
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
FG
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
PUNT
TD
HALF
TD
DOWNS
TD
PUNT
FGA
PUNT
TD
INT
HALF

Clock
9:21
7:42
6:19
3:20
0:03
11:43

11:43
10:22
9:15
6:15
3:38
2:24
1:29
0:00
10:40
6:38
3:49
1:25
12:22
9:37
2:55
1:59
0:00

Ball On
opp 21
30
37
opp 36

49
13
opp 5
50
opp 27
47
25

opp 31
opp 30
40
opp 22
opp 46

45
48

PL YDS TOP
11 67 5:39
3 9 1:39
4 21 1:23
7 38 2:59
10 75 3:17
8 29 3:17
0 O 0:00
4 8 1:21
5 26 1:02
10 59 3:00
6 20 2:37
3 7 1:14
3 18 0:55
6 43 1:24
12 82 4:15
11 49 3:57
8 70 2:49
6 15 2:24
11 50 4:03
8 32 245
14 93 6:42
6 34 0:48
5 11 1:59



